

ERICSSON NIKOLA TESLA MODERNIZES BH TELECOM NETWORK

BH Telecom and Ericsson Nikola Tesla signed a contract regarding upgrade of the radio access network and upgrade and expansion of the BH Telecom packet core network capacity. Contract amounts to HRK 22 million.

With this contract, BH Telecom, the leading operator in Bosnia and Hercegovina with the largest market share in providing telecommunication services and a longtime partner of Ericsson Nikola Tesla, will be able to respond to ever more demanding services of a new generation mobile devices and to provide its customers with communication services of the highest quality.

Ericsson Nikola Tesla Company Communications

Our multimedia content is available at the broadcast room: www.ericsson.com/broadcast_room

Ericsson is the driving force behind the Networked Society - a world leader in communications technology and services. Ericsson long-term relationships with every major telecom operator in the world allow people, businesses and societies to fulfil their potential and create a more sustainable future.

Ericsson services, software and infrastructure - especially in mobility, broadband and the cloud - are enabling the telecom industry and other sectors to do better business, increase efficiency, improve the user experience and capture new opportunities. With more than 115,000 professionals and customers in 180 countries, Ericsson combines global scale with technology and services leadership. Ericsson supports networks that connect more than 2.5 billion subscribers. Forty percent of the world's mobile traffic is carried over Ericsson networks. And Ericsson investments in research and development ensure that his solutions and customers stay in front. Founded in 1876, Ericsson has its headquarters in Stockholm, Sweden. Net sales in 2014 were SEK 228 billion (USD 33.1 billion). Ericsson is listed on NASDAQ OMX stock exchange in Stockholm and the NASDAQ in New York.

PRESS INFO December 29, 2015



Ericsson Nikola Tesla, as an integral part of the Ericsson Group, supports the modern ways of communicating. The company's activities include marketing and sales, research and development, design of the total communications solution, services in the multi-service and mobile networks area including the mobile Internet and complex system integration in all business areas. The company provides innovative ICT solutions that constantly improve people's life and create new value. Shares of Ericsson Nikola Tesla are traded in the Regular Market of the Zagreb Stock Exchange under the stock exchange symbol ERNT-R-A.

RELATED

www.ericsson.hr

www.ericsson.com www.ericsson.com/news www.twitter.com/ericssonpress www.facebook.com/ericsson www.youtube.com/ericsson

CONTACT:

Snježana Bahtijari Company Communication Director Ericsson Nikola Tesla

Tel.: + 385 1 365 4556

E-mail: snjezana.bahtijari@ericsson.com